12-05-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECORD, TRA	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3. Patent and Trademark Office
	02616290 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Visteon Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: October 13, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Diller, Ramik & Wight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Suite 101	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place	8. Deposit account number: 50-1716
City: Annandale State: VA Zip: 22003	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	INIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cov	ignature Jechn ber 1, 20, ignature Date Date
Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0467 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VISTEON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its

principal offices at 5500 Auto Club Drive, Dearborn, Michigan, has adopted, used, and is

using and is the owner of the trademark PRIME SOURCE for which application in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending under Application Serial No.

75/867667 filed on December 9, 1999 and as further evidenced by an assignment recorded

at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL 002628/FRAME 0812-0814; and

WHEREAS, FLORIDA AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTING, INC. (hereinafter

referred to as FLORIDA AUTOMOTIVE), a Florida corporation having its principal offices

at 2230 31st Street South, St. Petersburg, Florida,, is desirous of acquiring all worldwide

rights, title and interest in and to the name and mark PRIME SOURCE and the aforesaid

application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, VISTEON CORPORATION hereby assigns, sells and transfers to

FLORIDA AUTOMOTIVE all right, title and interest in the United States and the world in

and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0468

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, FLORIDA AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTING, INC. Signed at <u>Dearborn</u>, <u>Michigan</u>, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2003. VISTEON CORPORATION **Assistant Secretary** State of Michigan) ss:
County of Wayne) On this 13th day of October, 2003, personally appeared Heidi Diebol-Hoorn, to me known and known to me to be Assistant Secretary of VISTEON CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public

> BRENDA M. GARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 20, 2005

RECORDED: 12/03/2003